06-05-2000

U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

07-17-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honora

101405549 original documents or copy thereof.

	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name:BASF Corporation Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 17, 2000	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached. Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 566,061 (Chel), 527,737 (Sequestrene), and 827,959 (Sequestrene) thed? Yes No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name:Jacqueline M. Ostroski	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
07/17/2000 DNGU	City: Mt. Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234	Deposit account number: 09-0425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 GE FC:482	original document.	May 31, 2000 atture Date Addition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 31, 2000 Date

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0194**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591 (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of the registered trademark shown below, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, "Trademarks")

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHEL	566,061	October 28, 1952
SEQUESTRENE	527,737	July 18, 1950
SEQUESTRENE	827,959	April 25, 1967

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation, having its principal offices at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828 (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 1744 day of May, 2000.

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

John J. McGraw

Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/05/2000 REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0195